

POCSO- 33/2022  
CNR NO-WBUD01-001930-2022  
J.O. CODE NO-WB00891

**Order No- 03**

**Dated- 16.07.2022**

**The regular P.O. is on leave.**

Today is fixed for production and I.O's report.

Accused Raghunath Roy is produced physically.

No I.O's report is received.

Appointment letter in the name of Ld. Advocate Suman Kundu from the DLSA, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj is received.

No hazira has been filed this day.

None moves.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing -**29.07.2022** for production and I.O's report in final form.

To-date for production.

D/c by me,

Judge, Special Court(POCSO) ,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.  
i/c

Judge, Special Court(POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.  
i/c