

POCSO- 33 of 2022
CNR No. WBUD01-001930-2022
J.O. Code- WB00699

Order No. 16
Dt. 07.12.2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence.
Sole accused namely Raghunath Roy is produced from JC and remanded back.
Service returned. No witness is present today.
As per resolution dated 26.11.2024 of the local Bar Association, no adverse order is passed.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.
Fix- 09.12.2024 for production and evidence of CSW-16 &17

The prosecution to take step accordingly.
To-date for production.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur