

**POCSO- 33 of 2022**  
**CNR No. WBUD01-001930-2022**  
**J.O. Code- WB00699**

**Order No. 24**

**Dt.16.05.2025**

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole accused namely Raghunath Roy is produced from JC through VC and remanded back. SRs are received.

Ld. PP files hazira along with two witnesses namely Mayarani Pal and Dr. Ranjita Sarkar.

Witnesses namely Mayarani Pal and Dr. Ranjita Sarkar are examined as PW-07 and PW-08.

Medical examination report be marked as be marked as **Exbt. P-4/PW-8.**

Petition under Rule 9 of POCSO Act interim compensation for Rehabilitation for VG is filed and the same is kept with the record.

Fix 10.07.2025 for production , evidence of CSW-12 ,13 and hearing the petition.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

To-date for production.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur