

**POCSO- 33 of 2022**  
**CNR No. WBUD01-001930-2022**  
**J.O. Code- WB00993**

**Order No. 31**  
**Dt. 10.03.2026**

The regular P.O. is busy with the “Special Intensive Revision(SIR)”works in terms of the administrative order no. 75 dated 23.02.2026 of the office of the District Judge,U/D issued in obedience to the solemn order of the Hon’ble Supreme Court in India in Writ petition(Civil) no. 1089/2025.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole accused namely Raghunath Roy is produced from JC through VC and remanded back. No SR is received.

Ld. PP takes step. No witness is turned up today.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

A fresh date has been made for evidence .

Fix 27.03.2026 for production , evidence of CSW- 13.16 .

Issue summons upon the witness through MSVP, Raiganj Medical college and Hospital and I/C Raiganj P.S.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

To-date for production.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur  
I/C

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur  
I/C